

Item no.: 389878 OSK5SCAPC - Opt. cable 5m LSFH Dca SCAPC





Product Description

Optical patch cable SC/APC, singlemode (SM), LSFH and Dca Euroclass indoor cablePre-assembled optical patch cable for connecting network elements via singlemode fibre optic cable. Thanks to the SC/APC connectors, the cables can also be used with optical modules of the TOX headends. The sheath is LSFH and is recommended for indoor installation. The cable is fitted with a short sleeve at one end, which facilitates installation in flush-mounted junction boxes and prevents attenuation increases due to unwanted bending. In addition, the short sleeve makes it easier to insert the patch cable into the empty conduits, reduces the space required for the connection and the bending radius is smaller. Supplied in individual packaging.Highlights- Low attenuation and high reliability- Short sleeve at one end: enables a smaller bending radius and optimum adaptation in the connection area- Dca-s2,d2,a1 Euroclass- Fibre type: ITU-T G.657.A2- LSFH jacket, orange colour- SC/APC connectors- Available in different lengths

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

